

SC No. 143/2022

NCB Vs. Niyanta Dey & Anr.

12.05.2022

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

All accused persons namely Niyanta Dey, Akash and Gita Singh are on bail.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Akash Kumar.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Niyanta Dey.

Sh Prabhjot Singh, Ld. counsel for accused Gita Singh.

Copy of complaint along with documents supplied to accused Gita Singh.

Ld. counsel for accused Akash Kumar submits that he has filed an application u/s 207 CrPC but requested that only soft copy of charge-sheet be provided to them.

Copy of e-challan supplied to all the accused persons today in the court.

Ld. counsel for accused Akash Kumar submits that compliance made, accordingly, an application u/s 207 CrPC filed on behalf of accused Akash Kumar is disposed of.

List this case for arguments on charge on 28.05.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
12.05.2022