

NCB Vs. Niyanta Dey & Ors.
SC No. 143/22

04.07.2022

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB.

All accused present on bail.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Niyanta Dey.

Sh. Abhir Dutt, Ld. Counsel for accused Gita Singh.

Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Akash Kumar.

Ld. SPP submits that IO is not present and requested short adjournment.

Accordingly, list this matter for argument on charge on 26.07.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.07.2022