

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 143/2022

NCB Vs. Niyanta Dey & Ors.

16.05.2023

Present: Sh Arun Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB with IO S K
Pandey.

All accused persons are present on bail.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Niyanta
Dey.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Akash
Kumar.

Part arguments on charge heard.

NCB as well as Ld counsels for accused persons are
directed to file written submissions on the point of charge.

List for remaining arguments on charge on
22.08.2023 & 23.08.2023. IO is directed to remain present on
said dates.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.05.2023