

SC No. 143/2022
NCB Vs. Niyanta Dey & Ors.

22.08.2023

Ld PO is on first half day leave.

Present: Sh Arun Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB with IO S K
Pandey.

Accused Geeta Singh on bail through VC.

Remaining accused persons are present on bail.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Niyanta
Dey.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Akash
Kumar.

Sh Abhir Datt and Sh Amit Singh, Ld counsels for
accused Geeta Singh.

As directed, list for remaining arguments on charge
on 23.08.2023 (date already fixed). IO be called for said date.

(READER)
22.08.2023